335,222,835.00 (Three hundred thirty-five 

million two hundred twenty two thousand 

eighty hundred thirty five Birr), of which Birr 

259,842,502.00 (two hundred fifty nine million 

eight hundred fourty two thousand five 

hundred two Birr) has been paid in kind and 

75,380,333.00 (Seventy five million three hundred 

eighty thousand three hundred thirty three Birr) in 

cash. 

7. .Liability 

The Enterprise shall not be liable beyond its total 

assets. 

8. Head Office 

The Enterprise shall have its head office in Addis 

Ababa, and may have branch offices elsewhere in 

other parts of the city as may be necessary.